
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUNDS UNLIMITED 1 Last start winner GOS, 09/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 5P 4/1/2S. Rodgers 532268 5/4216

 2 FEAR THE SPEAR Last start winner RIC, 28/02/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 4P 5/1J. Lowe 528723 4/3210

 3 STARBURST EMILY Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R12, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3M. Lee 498909 2/1153

 4 LITTLE ABEE Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Swain 533003 1/0151

 5 DEFINING MOMENT Last start winner RIC, 07/03/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 8P 5/4K. Drynan 520503 1/0112

 6 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520462 1/0108

 7 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start winner RIC, 03/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4J. Mathias 531171 1/098

 8 SLEEK DEFIER Last start placegetter GAR, 28/11/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4A. Ivers 508892 8/0191

 9 PROST 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4186

 10 FAY'S CHARM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2150

 11 FAB BLONDE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/0146

 12 REMAS BRONZE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/0138

 13 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter BUL, 02/03/2021, R4, P 3P 4Y 4P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0137

 14 HIGH SPEED Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 5P 5/2A. Fleming 493463 4/2101

 15 MEGAPASCAL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/03/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3T. Vella-Powell 499359 6/1114

 16 RED ON BLACK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/03/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4J. Zammit 494789 4/083

 17 SKETCHY LOOKING Weighted points score GOS, 26/01/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 529976 2/1174

 18 SKETCHY DAVID Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R10, P 7P 4P (FEL)P 5/2A. Ivers 529981 3/2168

 19 SABATA RAPTOR Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 7/6157

 20 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 7P 5/3J. Chapman 532044 2/1154

 21 MURIEL TARANTINO 2 Weighted points score MAN, 11/02/2021, R2, Y 2P 7P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 530607 1/0141

 22 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/3E. Foyle 528829 3/1138

 23 ABBONDANZA DIXIE Weighted points score GOS, 27/02/2021, R5, Y 7Y 3P 6P 5/1R. Neville 498353 5/4135

 24 SEVENTEEN TWELVE Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4K. Coleman 490790 1/0117

 25 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2111

 26 DYNA REAVER Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R9, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/3106

 27 MUMNESIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 490791 1/0106

 28 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1105

 29 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/499
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 4/5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 30 CADILLAC BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/093

 31 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/091

 32 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4M. Azzopardi 526612 1/090

 33 DELTA KADE Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4M. Azzopardi 526610 1/087

 34 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 8P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/278

 35 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/075

 36 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/275

 37 CALL HER PINKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/475

 38 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1M. Lee 488760 4/372

 39 HAIR TRIGGER Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R9, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/570

 40 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R9, P 7P 7Y 4Y 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/166

 41 LA TIANA Weighted points score MUS, 08/03/2020, R7, Y 6Y 7Y 6P 5/4J. Glover 468518 1/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FEAR THE SPEAR Last start winner RIC, 28/02/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 4P 5/1J. Lowe 528723 4/3210

 2 STARBURST EMILY Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R12, P 1P 3P 4P 5/3M. Lee 498909 2/1153

 3 LITTLE ABEE Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5/4D. Swain 533003 1/0151

 4 DEFINING MOMENT Last start winner RIC, 07/03/2021, R1, P 1P 6P 8P 5/4K. Drynan 520503 1/0112

 5 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520462 1/0108

 6 ACTIVE NUGGET Last start winner RIC, 03/03/2021, R1, P 1P 5P 6P 5/4J. Mathias 531171 1/098

 7 SLEEK DEFIER Last start placegetter GAR, 28/11/2020, R5, P 3P 2P 7P 5/4A. Ivers 508892 8/0191

 8 PROST 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4186

 9 FAY'S CHARM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2150

 10 FAB BLONDE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 2P 6P 2P 5/4J. Glover 524911 1/0146

 11 REMAS BRONZE Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R12, P 3P 2P 4P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/0138

 12 CORLESS CRAZY Last start placegetter BUL, 02/03/2021, R4, P 3P 4Y 4P 5/4J. Chapman 532707 1/0137

 13 HIGH SPEED Last start placegetter RIC, 03/03/2021, R9, P 3P 6P 5P 5/2A. Fleming 493463 4/2101

 14 MEGAPASCAL Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/03/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 6P 5/3T. Vella-Powell 499359 6/1114

 15 RED ON BLACK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/03/2021, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4J. Zammit 494789 4/083

 16 SKETCHY LOOKING Weighted points score GOS, 26/01/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 5P 5/3A. Ivers 529976 2/1174

 17 SKETCHY DAVID Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R10, P 7P 4P (FEL)P 5/2A. Ivers 529981 3/2168

 18 SABATA RAPTOR Weighted points score RIC, 12/02/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 4P 5/1R. Polidano 500377 7/6157

 19 CORLESS A MEDIC Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 4P 1P 7P 5/3J. Chapman 532044 2/1154

 20 MURIEL TARANTINO 2 Weighted points score MAN, 11/02/2021, R2, Y 2P 7P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 530607 1/0141

 21 REMA'S JADE Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R4, P 4P 5P 2P 5/3E. Foyle 528829 3/1138

 22 ABBONDANZA DIXIE Weighted points score GOS, 27/02/2021, R5, Y 7Y 3P 6P 5/1R. Neville 498353 5/4135

 23 SEVENTEEN TWELVE Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R11, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4K. Coleman 490790 1/0117

 24 COBAR ROOSTER Weighted points score TEM, 21/02/2021, R11, P 6P 6P 2P 5/2M. Howard 526874 3/2111

 25 MUMNESIA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 490791 1/0106

 26 DYNA REAVER Weighted points score RIC, 27/11/2020, R9, P 8P 8P 3P 5/1M. Wotton 485670 10/3106

 27 LEGACIES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1105

 28 TWISTED LEAGUE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/499

 29 CADILLAC BLACK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/093

 30 HIGH PRIESTESS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/091

 31 KINKADE Weighted points score DAP, 25/02/2021, R3, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4M. Azzopardi 526612 1/090
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 5 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 DELTA KADE Weighted points score DAP, 04/03/2021, R11, P 6P 4P 8P 5/4M. Azzopardi 526610 1/087

 33 SET TO BE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 8P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/278

 34 HOT CHIPS Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 6P 5/2M. Lee 496409 3/275

 35 JUDGMENT FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/075

 36 CALL HER PINKY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R9, P 8P 4P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/475

 37 GRAMERCY RIFF Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 6P 5/1M. Lee 488760 4/372

 38 HAIR TRIGGER Weighted points score RIC, 24/02/2021, R9, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1C. Cathcart 472996 7/570

 39 SALUTE SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R9, P 7P 7Y 4Y 5/3K. Fraser 492210 2/166

 40 LA TIANA Weighted points score MUS, 08/03/2020, R7, Y 6Y 7Y 6P 5/4J. Glover 468518 1/052
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P MDN 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AFFIRMATION 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 3P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/0131

 2 TURBO TUXEDO Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R1, P 2P 8P 2P M/1R. Thomas 528741 0/0116

 3 WHAT ABOUT YOU Last start placegetter GBN, 26/02/2021, R2, P 3P 5P 5P M/1V. Spiteri 532526 0/069

 4 OUTBACK UGG 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/02/2021, R2, P

GAR, 19/02/2021, R2, P

8P 3P 3P M/1A. Ivers 532822 0/088

 5 LITTLE LOKI 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/02/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 7P M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/058

 6 CLANDA'S JOKER First start M/1M. Pease 531339 0/00

 7 REENA'S ROSIE First start M/1J. Gordon 536484 0/00

 8 SUZIE'S FACE First start M/1S. Burgis 534546 0/00

 9 ZULU ARIES First start M/1G. Roese 534276 0/00

 10 SHE'S DIABOLICAL 2 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 06/03/2021, R3, P 4P M/1A. Ivers 534113 0/058

 11 CARPARK DANI 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P 7P M/1D. Swain 534170 0/033

 12 ARCHIE VELLA Weighted points score BAT, 01/03/2021, R1, P 5P 6P M/1D. Sultana 535349 0/048

 13 CYPRUS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/038

 14 MY GIRL FERNANDO Weighted points score RIC, 03/03/2021, R3, P 8P 8P 5P M/1E. Sparks 539459 0/036
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOUNDS UNLIMITED 2 Last start winner GOS, 09/03/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 5P 4/1/2S. Rodgers 532268 5/4216

 2 WINLOCK SHIFTY Weighted points score RIC, 22/01/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 6C 4/1/2A. Ivers 521014 12/4128

 3 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 3 Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520462 1/0108

 4 SHAKALAKA Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/1J. Jackson 499454 9/6246

 5 HALF MASK Last start placegetter BAT, 08/03/2021, R9, P 3P 1P 4P 5/1L. Maney 520541 4/3243

 6 PROST 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 2P 5P 2P 5/1J. Sparks 528582 5/4186

 7 FAY'S CHARM 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2150

 8 SCORCHED Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R8, P 2P 4P 7P 5/1J. Mcgrath 494881 9/1132

 9 CALL HER PINKY 2 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 8P 4P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 492217 5/475

 10 YOU DEE ELLE Dropping in grade RIC, 07/03/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 4P 5/1K. Coleman 490142 10/0132

 11 GO GO FERNANDO Weighted points score BAT, 05/02/2021, R6, P 3P 7P 3P 5/4J. Buttsworth 507784 7/0246

 12 CLUB DOUBLE Weighted points score TEM, 28/02/2021, R8, P 8P 7P 1M 5/2D. Grant 486104 6/2186

 13 DRINK LONG NECKS Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4M. Sultana 526969 1/0176

 14 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score WPK, 06/03/2021, R2, C 4C 6P 4P 5/2R. Thomas 491785 5/2148

 15 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4V. Sultana 533021 1/0137

 16 EIGHT COUNT 3 Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 1P 5/3M. Smith 498814 6/1123

 17 WINLOCK WILLOW 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1A. Marshall 493202 7/6120

 18 MONEY RUN Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R8, P 6P 7P 1P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 4/3111

 19 TE AWA KISS 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/8111

 20 MUMNESIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 490791 1/0106

 21 ONE JOB SCOTTY Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 7P (FEL)P 1P 5/4A. Kitching 530495 1/0105

 22 LEGACIES 3 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1105

 23 TWISTED LEAGUE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R5, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1F. Wotton 520463 5/499

 24 MILLA JEAN Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R7, P 8P 7P 6P 5/4R. Nicolaou 495463 5/099

 25 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/091

 26 RUN JUJU RUN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R2, Y 4Y 5Y 5P 5/4A. Campton 492365 5/085

 27 SET TO BE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R5, P 8P 4P 8P 5/2R. Nicolaou 521345 4/278

 28 JUDGMENT FAY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WILLOW'S HAND Last start winner RIC, 07/02/2021, R7, P 1P 5P 4P 5/3J. Chapman 533426 2/1128

 2 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Last start winner RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4M. Wotton 520462 1/0108

 3 FAY'S CHARM 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R11, P 3P 2P 5P 5/2M. Wotton 526407 3/2150

 4 GO FORWARD POLLY Last start placegetter GOS, 09/03/2021, R10, P 3P 2Y 1Y 5/4A. Campton 534218 1/0138

 5 OPAL TRIER Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R6, P 6P 5Y 1P 5/2A. Ivers 531377 3/2203

 6 HARDAWAY ALLY Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R4, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4A. Byrnes 529648 3/0198

 7 SKETCHY REDBACK Weighted points score GAR, 05/03/2021, R6, P 5P 3P 2P 5/4A. Ivers 529979 1/0176

 8 DRINK LONG NECKS Weighted points score BUL, 02/03/2021, R2, P 5P 2P 2P 5/4M. Sultana 526969 1/0176

 9 DISCARD ROAD Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R11, P 7P 2P 3P 5/2N. Lyford 522366 3/2159

 10 MURIEL TARANTINO 1 Weighted points score MAN, 11/02/2021, R2, Y 2P 7P 3P 5/4A. Ivers 530607 1/0141

 11 STORMIN' NORMAN Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R6, P 6P 3P 7P 5/4V. Sultana 533021 1/0137

 12 ESTHER'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 5P 4P 1P 5/4D. Swain 532752 1/0115

 13 MUMNESIA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 6P 6P 1P 5/4K. Coleman 490791 1/0106

 14 PARADISO JEWEL Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2021, R10, P 8P 6P 8P 5/4S. Morgan 525979 2/0105

 15 ONE JOB SCOTTY Weighted points score RIC, 07/03/2021, R9, P 7P (FEL)P 1P 5/4A. Kitching 530495 1/0105

 16 LEGACIES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/02/2021, R7, P 4P 3P 7P 5/3F. Wotton 520465 2/1105

 17 CADILLAC BLACK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 26/02/2021, R10, P 5P 6P 4P 5/4F. Xuereb 526156 1/093

 18 HIGH PRIESTESS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R6, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/091

 19 AL'S SCOOBY DOO Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R12, P 8P 4P 1P 5/4A. Byrnes 535976 1/090

 20 JUDGMENT FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4F. Wotton 526409 1/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AFFIRMATION 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 07/03/2021, R2, P 3P 2P 3P M/1K. Coleman 526230 0/0131

 2 HEARTLAND Last start placegetter RIC, 10/03/2021, R2, P 2P 4P 7P M/1A. Messina 536611 0/0118

 3 OUTBACK UGG 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 26/02/2021, R2, P

GAR, 19/02/2021, R2, P

8P 3P 3P M/1A. Ivers 532822 0/088

 4 CRUISE OR LOSE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/02/2021, R1, P 7P 3P 5P M/1A. Messina 536612 0/073

 5 LITTLE LOKI 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/02/2021, R3, P 8P 3P 7P M/1R. Thomas 533634 0/058

 6 COLLOQUIALLY First start M/1S. Evans 532605 0/00

 7 POLISH PIEROGI Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 10/03/2021, R3, P 7P 7P M/1L. Rodgers 530493 0/035

 8 SHE'S DIABOLICAL 1 Unplaced after 1 start GAR, 06/03/2021, R3, P 4P M/1A. Ivers 534113 0/058

 9 MUDDY MAN Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 07/03/2021, R2, P 5P M/1J. Gordon 536487 0/050

 10 CARPARK DANI 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 05/03/2021, R1, P 7P M/1D. Swain 534170 0/033

 11 ALWAYS GOING Weighted points score RIC, 06/12/2020, R2, P 6P 7P M/1V. Spiteri 532534 0/039

 12 CYPRUS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/02/2021, R2, P 8P 8P 7P M/1F. Wotton 520466 0/038
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 1 DAPHNE DIXIE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/3R. Neville 498349 4/1171

 2 PREMIER GRANT Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 5P 6P 5P 5/1D. Grant 526047 6/3162

 3 SANDY GRANT 3 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/3D. Grant 526043 2/1156

 4 SCARRED WARRIOR 1 Weighted points score APK, 22/10/2020, R5, CTA 4P 5P 4P 5/2J. Mcgrath 498323 4/2153

 5 EIGHT COUNT 1 Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 1P 5/2M. Smith 498814 6/2123

 6 WINLOCK WILLOW 1 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R8, P 4P 4P 7P 5/4A. Marshall 493202 7/0120

 7 FEDERAL ELLE 3 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/2A. Marshall 485653 8/2114

 8 TE AWA KISS 1 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 8P 5/1R. Polidano 492952 11/2111

 9 MISS URBAN Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/1L. Maney 520539 5/496

 10 RAMPANT LACEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4D. Swain 498401 1/093

 11 RUN JUJU RUN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 06/03/2021, R2, Y 4Y 5Y 5P 5/1A. Campton 492365 5/485
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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Tot Wins

 1 TIGER HOLLY Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R3, P 2P 7P 3P 5/3G. Tyrpenou 531354 2/1168

 2 DESPICABLE KAILA Weighted points score WPK, 27/02/2021, R6, C 5C 3C 4P 5/4S. Easey 523715 2/0185

 3 SANDY GRANT 1 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4D. Grant 526043 2/0156

 4 TWICE IS NICE Weighted points score TEM, 07/03/2021, R9, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4R. Tyquin 496771 2/1144

 5 FEELING SPRITELY Weighted points score BUL, 09/03/2021, R3, P 4P 2P 4P 5/4G. Tyrpenou 523650 1/0120

 6 PLATINUM FLARE Weighted points score RIC, 07/02/2021, R12, P 5P 5Y 1Y 5/4S. Easey 530488 2/0116

 7 RAMPANT LACEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/02/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4D. Swain 498401 1/093

10 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 11 March 2021 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 2 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 10/03/2021, R9, P 7P 1P 1P 2/1/1R. Nicolaou 522485 8/7267

11 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 11 March 2021 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 3 330 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R10, P 1P 3P 1P 3/1/2R. Marsden 529645 6/5246

 2 COME AROUND 1 Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 10/8216

 3 BLOCK ME 1 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 2P 3/1/1A. Ivers 499546 7/5177

12 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 11 March 2021 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COME AROUND 2 Last start winner RIC, 10/03/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 4P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 10/8216

 2 NO ROOM Last start winner RIC, 17/02/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 7P 3/1/2T. Vella-Powell 499356 8/7174

 3 BLOCK ME 2 Weighted points score GAR, 06/03/2021, R1, P 5P 5P 2P 3/1/1A. Ivers 499546 7/5177

13 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 11 March 2021 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 1 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIRE ON ICE Last start winner GOS, 09/03/2021, R4, P 1P 6P 6C 1/2M. Moroney 520014 19/17281

 2 GOOD ODDS HARADA Last start placegetter GOS, 09/03/2021, R4, P 2P 3C 3P 1/2F. Hurst 491604 31/27370

14 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 11 March 2021 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P M 535 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LADY ON FIRE Weighted points score RIC, 05/03/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 6P M/1R. Polidano 534533 0/090

15 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 11 March 2021 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 5 618 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STILTON FERGUS Last start placegetter BUL, 09/03/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 6C 5/4K. Rees 498942 3/0140

 2 DAPHNE DIXIE 3 Weighted points score GOS, 09/03/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 6P 5/4R. Neville 498349 4/0171

 3 SANDY GRANT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4D. Grant 526043 2/0156

 4 SCARRED WARRIOR 2 Weighted points score APK, 22/10/2020, R5, CTA 4P 5P 4P 5/3J. Mcgrath 498323 4/1153

 5 EIGHT COUNT 2 Weighted points score WPK, 10/03/2021, R6, P 7P 4P 1P 5/3M. Smith 498814 6/1123

 6 FEDERAL ELLE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/1A. Marshall 485653 8/5114

16 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 11 March 2021 - 07:07 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 14 March 2021

P 5 717 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FEDERAL ELLE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 08/03/2021, R7, P 8P 6P 2P 5/1A. Marshall 485653 8/5114

17 / 17Order Of Choice - Created Thursday, 11 March 2021 - 07:07 AM WST


